
 

 

 
 

भारत सरकार / Government of India 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Daman                  17
th

 June, 2022    27 Jyaishtha, 1944  (Saka)           No. : 51 

 

 

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, 

Office of the Returning Officer & Collector, Diu 

No. 69-9-2022/ELEC/MUN/PS/76                                                                          Dated: 17/06/2022 

Read:- File No. 7-17/EC/DD/2022/673 dated 16/06/2022 from Secretary, Election 

Commissioner for (UTs), New Delhi conveying approval of Election Commissioner for 

Polling Stations. 

 

NOTICE OF FINAL PUBLICATION OF POLLING STATIONS 

In pursuance of the provisions of Rule 26 of the Daman & Diu Municipalities (Election) 

Rule, 1995, I, FWWRMAN BRAHMA, RETURNING OFFICER FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTION, 

DIU hereby provides Polling Stations for Diu Municipal Council Election, with the previous 

approval of the Election Commissioner for UTs, the Polling Stations specified in the appended list of 

the polling areas or groups of electors noted against each. 

Sd/– 

(FWWRMAN BRAHMA) 

RETURNING OFFICER & COLLECTOR, 

MUNICIPAL ELECTION, DIU 

 

 

 

 

सरकारी राजऩत्र 
OFFICIAL  GAZETTE 

 

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन 
U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND 

DAMAN AND DIU 
 

असाधारण 
EXTRAORDINARY 

 

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाधित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY 
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U. T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU 

OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR DIU MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DIU 

No. 69-9-2022-23/ELEC/MUN/P.S./                                    DATED:-      /06/2022 

THE LIST OF POLLING STATIONS OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL ELECTION-2022 

SR. NO. 

OF 

POLLING 

STATION 

 

LOCALITY OF 

POLLING 

STATION 

BUILDING IN WHICH 

IT IS LOCATED 

POLLING AREAS* WHETHER 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

OR MEN 

ONLY OR 

WOMEN 

ONLY 

NAME OF 

VILLAGE 

NAME OF THE HAMLETS 

(LOCALITIES) 

PART 

NUMBER OF 

ELECTORAL 

ROLL 

& WARD NO. 

LOCALITIES 

HOUSE NO. 

FROM TO 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Main Road, 

Fudam 

New Govt. Primary/ 

Middle School, Buldg.  

(South – West Side ), 

Fudam, Diu 

Fudam Fudam, 

Fudam, Masania, Fofrala 

 

 

 

1 

10,10-348 

001-1-133 

92,97&c-3-282 

911,918 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

2 Near Electric 

Power House 

Gandhipara 

Anganwadi No.21,  

Gandhipara, Diu 

Gandhipara Gandhipara 

(Talav Falia) 

OIDC, Housing Complex 

08,1/820   

1/ 884 

C-20&23 FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

3 Near 

Bhavsarwada, Diu 

Education Building 

(North-West side), Diu 

Diu Khaniawada, Khatkiwada, 

Koliwada & Sidi Colony 

Vankarwada, Golawada & 

Vekaria 

 

 

 

 

2 

9,102,105 

21,13, 

1320 

176-8, 2/185 

7-20,970, 

C-8-249 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

4 Near 

Bhavsarwada, Diu 

Education Building 

(South-West side),Diu 

Diu Simar (Naida) 

Unchokado (Naida) 

Kumbharwada, Khushalpara 

Koliwada, Hajiawada 

100-B-1,100-A 

100-6,124 

1013,109&110 

980,C-9-2-395 

835-B,835-B-3 

4-455-1,545,65-

3 

 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

5 Near 

Bhavsarwada, Diu 

New Govt. Primary 

School Building No. 1 & 2 

(South Wing), Diu 

Diu Raberi Road, Bunder Bazar 

& Machlipith 

Jethibai Marg, Zampa Road, 

Sanghadia Road & Totladevi 

Road 

 

 

3 

09,1,102&103 

11/3-114/1 

116-3 

3-106-4 

827,8-7 

562-A 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 
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6 Jain Derasar 

Road, (Education 

Building 

Compound) 

Pre- Primary School 

Building (West- South 

side), Diu 

Diu Bhoiwada & Vorawada 

Dr.Kelkar Road, Charpith 

Road & Sorathia Sheri 

1/210,1/508, 1107 

11-2,1-210 

C-13-301-1, 

C-13-301-2, 

C-8,C-9 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

7 Near Diu Fort, 

Diu 

Govt. Higher Secondary 

School, (South-East side),  

Fort Road, Diu 

Diu Hadmatia Shrei & 

Sorathia Sheri 

Randal Sheri & Panchvati 

Panchvati, Ghodia Sheri & 

Shahwado 

 

 

 

4 

1,123,2-133 

10-4,138,146-4 

10-2,10-4 

125-2-A 

97-2&97 

216-B3-

15,3346-1 

85-1-2,C-18-

55(4)C-4-644 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

8 Near Diu Fort, 

Diu 

Govt. Higher Secondary 

School, (South-West 

side),  Fort Road, Diu 

Diu Shahwado & Bhavsarwada 

Bunderchowk , 

Chipawada & Luharwada 

208,2-224 

103-1,2-250,228 

85-A&85-B 

83-2,C-19-87-5, 

D/12/379/a1 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

9 Jain Derasar 

Road, Diu 

Bal Bhavan Kendra 

Building, Diu 

Diu Surajvav 

Sutharwada 

 

 

 

5 

1,13,14,141,14-3 

103,106-2 

C-16-149-2,C-

1789,CNS-1773 

C-16-149-2 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

10 Jain Derasar 

Road, 

Opp. Dena Bank, 

Diu 

GrihKalyan Kendra, Diu Diu Koliwada, Hajiawada, 

Khushalpara & 

Kumbharwada 

Parsiwada 

129-2, 133 103-1 147-5,658 

99-2,735 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

11 Near P.W.D. 

Office, Fort Road, 

Diu 

Govt. Middle School 

(Boys), Diu (North- West 

Side) 

Diu Parsiwada, Firangiwada & 

Luharwada 

 

 

 

6 

1,109,1094 4-548-8,5-

88,618 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

12 Near P.W.D. 

Office, Fort Road, 

Diu 

Govt. Middle School 

(Boys), Diu (North- West 

Side) 

Diu Parsiwada, Firangiwada & 

Gundisheri 

2-1186,142,1617 4-535-3,487 FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

13 Main Road, 

Ghoghla 

Govt. Higher Secondary 

School (Girls)  (North-

East Side) Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Bhuteshwar Housing Society,  

Ashoknagar,  

 

 

7 

10,108-1 

1473,1904&20 

C-3,C-7 

C-1/4,C-1-4 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

14 Main Road, 

Ghoghla 

Govt. Higher Secondary 

School (Girls)  (South-

West Side) Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Bandodkar Colony 

Choro Khireshwar 

100,101 

2005,2007-3 

A-3,B-7,C-1 

6-2048-1,73-3 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

15 Main Road, 

Ghoghla 

Govt. High School 

Building (Boys) (North-

East  Side) Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Choro Mithabava & Main 

Road 

 

 

 

8 

126,130&1633 C-24-421,384-1 FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

16 Main Road, 

Ghoghla 

Govt. High School 

Building (Boys) (South-

East Side) Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Harijanwas, Choro 

Mithabava & 

Main Road 

110-1-1,110-

A,113 

1016,131,1440,15

4 

76,84-9-2 

479,C-24-421/1 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 
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17 Near Ambaji 

Temple, Ghoghla 

Govt. Primary& Middle 

School(Gujarati 

Medium) (West Wing-

North Side), Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Navapara,  

Saranagar 

 

 

 

 

9 

140,14-545-KH-

3,1474, 

409 

1224,123,31 

B-2-4 

744-3,745 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

18 Near Ambaji 

Temple, Ghoghla 

Govt. Primary & Middle 

School (Gujarati 

Medium) (West Wing-

South Side), Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Koliwada, Thapania& 

Main Road 

Koliwada, Thapania& 

Main Road 

1014/2,169 

581,599,613/2 

623/2,620 

664-2 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

19 Near Jetty, Diu 

Creek Side, 

Ghoghla 

 

Anganwadi No. 26, Diu 

Creek Side (South-East 

Side), Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Saranagar & 

ChoroVachhradev 

ChoroVachhradev 

 

 

 

10 

746 

128,673-2,739 

B-662-4 

979 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

20 Near Jetty, Diu 

Creek Side, 

Ghoghla 

 

Anganwadi No. 28, Diu 

Creek Side (South-West 

Side), Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Kajimam, Choro Vachhradev 

& Choro Patel 

1004,1016, 

1025-A 

969,982,986 FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

21 Near CHC, 

Ghoghla 

Physiotherapist Centre, 

Behind Conference Hall 

of CHC, Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Kajimam, Choro Vachhradev 

& Choro Patel 

Choro Vachhradev 

 

 

11 

1002-1,1038 

1001/10,-1151,10-

1203/1 

925,977, 

987-2 

865,866, 

9-928/1 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

22 Near CHC, 

Ghoghla 

Conference Hall of CHC, 

Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Choro Mangal & Choro 

Lakhaparmano 

1520-4, 

10-1563 

1545,1622 FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

23 Near Conference 

Hall, CHC, 

Ghoghla 

Community Hall, Near 

CHC, Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Bhoiwada, Kumbharwada 

Dhobiwada, Main Road & 

Bazar Chowk 

 

 

 

12 

1217,1226 1310,1314, 

1920 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

24 Near Conference 

Hall, CHC, 

Ghoghla 

Anganwadi No. 29, 

behind Community Hall, 

Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Bhoiwada, Kumbharwada 

Dhobiwada, Main Road & 

Bazar Chowk 

Choro Chanchan 

11-1286-2,11-

1316-1 

12-1800-1,1339-1 

1464,1469-

2,1471 

1678-1 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

25 Near Kamleshwar 

Temple, Ghoghla 

Govt. Primary & Middle 

School (English Medium) 

(West Wing-South Side), 

Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Choro Chanchan  

 

 

 

 

13 

1680 1869/1,1871 FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

26 Near Kamleshwar 

Temple, Ghoghla 

Govt. Primary & Middle 

School (English Medium) 

(West Wing-North Side), 

Ghoghla 

Ghoghla Choro Chanchan 

Choro Khireshwar 

121, 

12-1893-5, 

1707 

1018,1045-1 

2053, 

2081 

2004 

FOR ALL 

VOTERS 

   

Sd/– 

(FWWRMAN BRAHMA) 

RETURNING OFFICER, 

MUNICIPAL ELECTION, DIU 

*** 

Place:-Diu 

Dated:-16/06/2022. 
 

 

 

Published by : e-gazette, Department of Planning & Statistics, DNH & DD. 
 

 


