

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

Read:-

17th June, 2022 27 Jyaishtha, 1944 (Saka)

No.: 51

Dated: 17/06/2022

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Office of the Returning Officer & Collector, Diu

No. 69-9-2022/ELEC/MUN/PS/76

File No. 7-17/EC/DD/2022/673 dated 16/06/2022 from Secretary, Election Commissioner for (UTs), New Delhi conveying approval of Election Commissioner for Polling Stations.

NOTICE OF FINAL PUBLICATION OF POLLING STATIONS

In pursuance of the provisions of Rule 26 of the Daman & Diu Municipalities (Election) Rule, 1995, I, FWWRMAN BRAHMA, RETURNING OFFICER FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTION, DIU hereby provides Polling Stations for Diu Municipal Council Election, with the previous approval of the Election Commissioner for UTs, the Polling Stations specified in the appended list of the polling areas or groups of electors noted against each.

Sd/– (FWWRMAN BRAHMA) RETURNING OFFICER & COLLECTOR, MUNICIPAL ELECTION, DIU

<u>U. T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU</u> OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR DIU MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DIU

No. 69-9-2022-23/ELEC/MUN/P.S./

THE LIST OF POLLING STATIONS OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL ELECTION-2022

SR. NO.	LOCALITY OF	BUILDING IN WHICH		POLLING AREAS*				
OF	POLLING	IT IS LOCATED	NAME OF	NAME OF THE HAMLETS	PART	LOCALITIES		FOR ALL
POLLING	STATION		VILLAGE	(LOCALITIES)	NUMBER OF	HOUSE NO.		VOTERS
STATION					ELECTORAL	FROM	TO	OR MEN
					ROLL			ONLY OR
					& WARD NO.			WOMEN
								ONLY
1	2	3	4		5		6	
1	Main Road,	New Govt. Primary/	Fudam	Fudam,		10,10-348	92,97&c-3-282	FOR ALL
	Fudam	Middle School, Buldg.		Fudam, Masania, Fofrala		001-1-133	911,918	VOTERS
		(South – West Side),						
		Fudam, Diu			1			
2	Near Electric	Anganwadi No.21,	Gandhipara	Gandhipara	-	08,1/820	C-20&23	FOR ALL
_	Power House	Gandhipara, Diu	Ganampara	(Talav Falia)		1/884	20020	VOTERS
	Gandhipara	Gunumpuru, Diu		OIDC, Housing Complex		17 00 1		VOILIS
	P			,				
3	Near	Education Building	Diu	Khaniawada, Khatkiwada,		9,102,105	176-8, 2/185	FOR ALL
	Bhavsarwada, Diu	(North-West side), Diu	Diu.	Koliwada & Sidi Colony		21,13,	7-20,970,	VOTERS
	214 (341 ((444)) 214	(rioren iii ese siae), 2 ia		Vankarwada, Golawada &		1320	C-8-249	, 01216
				Vekaria				
	NT	Education Dellater	D'		2	100 D 1 100 A	000 C 0 2 205	EOD ALI
4	Near	Education Building	Diu	Simar (Naida)		100-B-1,100-A	980,C-9-2-395	FOR ALL
	Bhavsarwada, Diu	(South-West side),Diu		Unchokado (Naida)		100-6,124	835-B,835-B-3	VOTERS
				Kumbharwada, Khushalpara		1013,109&110	4-455-1,545,65-	
				Koliwada, Hajiawada			3	
	NT.	N. C. (D.	D.			00 1 102 0 102	2.106.4	EOD ALL
5	Near	New Govt. Primary	Diu	Raberi Road, Bunder Bazar		09,1,102&103	3-106-4	FOR ALL
	Bhavsarwada, Diu	School Building No. 1 & 2		& Machlipith		11/3-114/1	827,8-7	VOTERS
		(South Wing), Diu		Jethibai Marg, Zampa Road,	3	116-3	562-A	
				Sanghadia Road & Totladevi				
				Road				

EXTRAORDINARY No. 51 THE GAZETTE OF DNH & DD Page 3

6	Jain Derasar Road, (Education Building Compound)	Pre- Primary School Building (West- South side), Diu	Diu	Bhoiwada & Vorawada Dr.Kelkar Road, Charpith Road & Sorathia Sheri		1/210,1/508, 1107 11-2,1-210	C-13-301-1, C-13-301-2, C-8,C-9	FOR ALL VOTERS
7	Near Diu Fort, Diu	Govt. Higher Secondary School, (South-East side), Fort Road, Diu	Diu	Hadmatia Shrei & Sorathia Sheri Randal Sheri & Panchvati Panchvati, Ghodia Sheri & Shahwado	4	1,123,2-133 10-4,138,146-4 10-2,10-4 125-2-A	97-2&97 216-B3- 15,3346-1 85-1-2,C-18- 55(4)C-4-644	FOR ALL VOTERS
8	Near Diu Fort, Diu	Govt. Higher Secondary School, (South-West side), Fort Road, Diu	Diu	Shahwado & Bhavsarwada Bunderchowk , Chipawada & Luharwada		208,2-224 103-1,2-250,228	85-A&85-B 83-2,C-19-87-5, D/12/379/a1	FOR ALL VOTERS
9	Jain Derasar Road, Diu	Bal Bhavan Kendra Building, Diu	Diu	Surajvav Sutharwada	_	1,13,14,141,14-3 103,106-2	C-16-149-2,C- 1789,CNS-1773 C-16-149-2	FOR ALL VOTERS
10	Jain Derasar Road, Opp. Dena Bank, Diu	GrihKalyan Kendra, Diu	Diu	Koliwada, Hajiawada, Khushalpara & Kumbharwada Parsiwada	5	129-2, 133 103-1	147-5,658 99-2,735	FOR ALL VOTERS
11	Near P.W.D. Office, Fort Road, Diu	Govt. Middle School (Boys), Diu (North- West Side)	Diu	Parsiwada, Firangiwada & Luharwada		1,109,1094	4-548-8,5- 88,618	FOR ALL VOTERS
12	Near P.W.D. Office, Fort Road, Diu	Govt. Middle School (Boys), Diu (North- West Side)	Diu	Parsiwada, Firangiwada & Gundisheri	6	2-1186,142,1617	4-535-3,487	FOR ALL VOTERS
13	Main Road, Ghoghla	Govt. Higher Secondary School (Girls) (North- East Side) Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Bhuteshwar Housing Society, Ashoknagar,	7	10,108-1 1473,1904&20	C-3,C-7 C-1/4,C-1-4	FOR ALL VOTERS
14	Main Road, Ghoghla	Govt. Higher Secondary School (Girls) (South- West Side) Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Bandodkar Colony Choro Khireshwar		100,101 2005,2007-3	A-3,B-7,C-1 6-2048-1,73-3	FOR ALL VOTERS
15	Main Road, Ghoghla	Govt. High School Building (Boys) (North- East Side) Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Choro Mithabava & Main Road	0	126,130&1633	C-24-421,384-1	FOR ALL VOTERS
16	Main Road, Ghoghla	Govt. High School Building (Boys) (South- East Side) Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Harijanwas, Choro Mithabava & Main Road	8	110-1-1,110- A,113 1016,131,1440,15 4	76,84-9-2 479,C-24-421/1	FOR ALL VOTERS

17	Near Ambaji Temple, Ghoghla	Govt. Primary& Middle School(Gujarati Medium) (West Wing- North Side), Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Navapara, Saranagar		140,14-545-KH- 3,1474, 409 1224,123,31	B-2-4 744-3,745	FOR ALL VOTERS
18	Near Ambaji Temple, Ghoghla	Govt. Primary & Middle School (Gujarati Medium) (West Wing- South Side), Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Koliwada, Thapania& Main Road Koliwada, Thapania& Main Road	9	1014/2,169 581,599,613/2	623/2,620 664-2	FOR ALL VOTERS
19	Near Jetty, Diu Creek Side, Ghoghla	Anganwadi No. 26, Diu Creek Side (South-East Side), Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Saranagar & ChoroVachhradev ChoroVachhradev	10	746 128,673-2,739	B-662-4 979	FOR ALL VOTERS
20	Near Jetty, Diu Creek Side, Ghoghla	Anganwadi No. 28, Diu Creek Side (South-West Side), Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Kajimam, Choro Vachhradev & Choro Patel		1004,1016, 1025-A	969,982,986	FOR ALL VOTERS
21	Near CHC, Ghoghla	Physiotherapist Centre, Behind Conference Hall of CHC, Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Kajimam, Choro Vachhradev & Choro Patel Choro Vachhradev	11	1002-1,1038 1001/10,-1151,10- 1203/1	925,977, 987-2 865,866, 9-928/1	FOR ALL VOTERS
22	Near CHC, Ghoghla	Conference Hall of CHC, Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Choro Mangal & Choro Lakhaparmano		1520-4, 10-1563	1545,1622	FOR ALL VOTERS
23	Near Conference Hall, CHC, Ghoghla	Community Hall, Near CHC, Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Bhoiwada, Kumbharwada Dhobiwada, Main Road & Bazar Chowk		1217,1226	1310,1314, 1920	FOR ALL VOTERS
24	Near Conference Hall, CHC, Ghoghla	Anganwadi No. 29, behind Community Hall, Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Bhoiwada, Kumbharwada Dhobiwada, Main Road & Bazar Chowk Choro Chanchan	12	11-1286-2,11- 1316-1 12-1800-1,1339-1	1464,1469- 2,1471 1678-1	FOR ALL VOTERS
25	Near Kamleshwar Temple, Ghoghla	Govt. Primary & Middle School (English Medium) (West Wing-South Side), Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Choro Chanchan		1680	1869/1,1871	FOR ALL VOTERS
26	Near Kamleshwar Temple, Ghoghla	Govt. Primary & Middle School (English Medium) (West Wing-North Side), Ghoghla	Ghoghla	Choro Chanchan Choro Khireshwar	13	121, 12-1893-5, 1707 1018,1045-1	2053, 2081 2004	FOR ALL VOTERS

Place:-Diu Dated:-16/06/2022. Sd/– **(FWWRMAN BRAHMA)** RETURNING OFFICER, MUNICIPAL ELECTION, DIU